

**30.04.2026**

Ct. No. 7  
Sl. No. 54  
RANJAN

**WPA 10174 of 2026**

**JASHIM ABBAS LASKAR  
VS.  
THE STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Ms. Rupomita Ghosh  
....for the Petitioner

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the  
petitioner, let this matter appear on May 07, 2026.

**(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)**