

19
07.05.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 10174 of 2026

Jashim Abbas Laskar
Vs.
State Bank of India and Ors.

Mr. Avra Mazumder
Ms. Alisha Das
...For the petitioner

Ms. Manika Roy
...For the respondent nos.1 - 3

1. An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On behalf of the respondent bank an accommodation is sought for to take instructions in the matter. The matter was adjourned on 30 April 2026 when the respondent bank was not represented.
3. Let this matter appear on 14 May 2026. In the meantime, liberty is granted to the respondent bank to file a Report dealing with the grievance of the petitioner.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)