

WPA 10174 of 2026
Jashim Abbas Laskar
-Vs.-
State Bank of India & Ors.

Mr. Avra Mazumder
Ms. Alisha Das
Ms. Elina Dey
Ms. Rupomita Ghosh
...for the petitioner

Ms. Manika Roy
Mr. Atanu Sur
...for the SBI

The respondent No. 3/Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Baruipur Branch, who is acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case, is directed to be present personally in Court on 19th May, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.

The State Bank of India is also directed to file a Report as to what steps they have taken in respect of the subject loan and for taking actual physical possession of the secured asset of the private borrower.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)